FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE		ļ		B. DEPARTMENT OF
1-31-92 Office	03-21-2	2008	\$ `}	Patent and Trademark
fe 3,20.28	1034912		SHEET	torney Docket No.: 200603381-2
	1004312	<u> </u>		ceiving party(ies)
Name of conveying part(ies):				
HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED (an English Company of Bracknell, England)		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		·		(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other:	of Name			
Execution Date: February 12, 2008				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applicat	on, the execut	ion date of the	application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
11/945,458				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total num	ber of applicati	ons/patents involved: [1]
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Ft. Collins, Colorado 80527-2400				
		☐ Enclose		\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account
			ccount Number	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	, the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct an	d any attached copy is a
Scott A. Horstemeyer	SONA	Jordan	<u></u>	3117/8
Typed Name	Si	anature	' †	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE 02 -	U.S :PARTMENT OF 20-2008			
	Patent and 1 rademark			
REC 103	483307 ^{E1}			
2-19.08	Attorney Docket No.: 200603381-2			
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED (an English Company of Bracknell, England) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas 77070			
reception instituted or controlling herealists, attractions. [1] 1 on Editor	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	d d			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent application No.(s) B.	tion, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) The execution date of the application is:			
11/945,458				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [2]			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Ft. Collins, Colorado 80527-2400				
1 C. Comins, Colorado CCCL - 2-700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation true copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 USE THIS SPACE 82/19/2688 33779 86696873 \$82825 11945458			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 USE THIS SPACE 82/19/2688 33779 86696873 \$82825 11945458			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, owner of the invention entitled:

Control Of Data Transfer

devised by: Alastair SLATER, Simon PELLY and Matthew Jack BURBRIDGE

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Control Of Data Transfer

and filed as United States Patent Application No. 11/945,458

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates:

executed by Alastair SLATER, and on 28th January 2008 executed by Simon PELLY on 17th January 2008 executed by Matthew Jack BURBRIDGE on 17th January 2008

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

Bv

David J. Marsh

RECORDED: 02/19/2008

Title: Senior IP Counsel

Date: 2 February 2008

200603381-2

PATENT REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0962